

ITEM NO.90

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ARUL VARMA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4942/2025

DASHRATH RAGHUVIR PARDESHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 36375/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 36376/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 16-04-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pai Amit, AOR
Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaonkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :
Mr. Yatin M. Jagtap, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, AOR

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent no.2 has already filed counter affidavit.

As per office report service is complete on respondent no.1.
Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Ld. Counsel appearing for Mr. Aaditya Pande,
Ld. AOR has entered into appearance on behalf of respondent no.1.
Four weeks time, is granted to file vakalatnama as well as counter
affidavit.

List again on 15.07.2025.

ARUL VARMA
Registrar

pm