

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4942/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17-10-2024 in WP No. 14133/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

DASHRATH RAGHUVIR PARDESHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 36375/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No. 36376/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 08-12-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ATUL S. CHANDURKAR

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Siddharth S. Chapalgaonkar, Adv.  
Mr. Sneha Sanjay Botwe, Adv.  
Mr. Akash Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Pai, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Chitransha Singh Sikarwar, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Sharma, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Mr Siddharth Dharmadhikari, learned counsel for the respondents, seeks some time to take instructions in the matter.
2. Re-list the matter after two weeks.
3. As prayed for, additional documents be filed in the meantime.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NIDHI WASON)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR